Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name Gender Blrﬂl Age | Date In AUEED
Date

Charges

Bader, Trinity Alan 1974 12/24/2019 Operate after revocation
Probation Violation
Berg, Adam E Male 1977 42 12/29/2019 Probation Violation
Bressette, Robert Paul Male 1978 41 12/28/2019 Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Probation Violation
Resist or Obstruct Officer
Clarke, John Joseph Male 1997 240 12/30/2019 Bail Jumping-Felony
Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Collier, Jeffrey S Male 1967 52 12/28/2019 OWI 2nd offense
Davis, Christopher Stephen Male 1993 26 12/29/2019 Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Derousseau, Zachary Fred Male 1999 20 12/25/2019 Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Failure to Appear
Resist or Obstruct Officer
Espeseth, Daniel Joe Male 1975 44 12/23/2019 Manufacture/Del THC<200/1-4pln
Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana
Espeseth, Kristy Ann Female 1979 40 12/23/2019 Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana
Espinoza, Ciera Marie Female 1997 22 12/28/2019 Probation Violation
Garza, David James Male 1987 32 12/26/2019 Failure to Appear
Helling, Tristan Charles Male 1998 21 12/23/2019 Probation Violation
Holston, Emily Mae Female 1977 42 12/25/2019 Fail to Support 120 days plus
Klingelhoets, Michael Andrew Male 1980 39 12/23/2019 Maintain Drug Traffic Place
Poss w/Intent to Del <200g
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Krueger, Mitchell Allen Male 1992 27 12/24/2019 Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

Operating While Under the Influence
Probation Violation



Ladd, Christina Marie Female

Murray, Casey Scott Male

Peveto, Patrick Norris Male

Rhodes, Sandra Kay Female
Rindal, Richard James Male
Saliu, Kujtim Male
Sanchez, Natasha L Female
Schaffner, Anthony James Male
Shearer, Alex Andrew Male
Tehuacatl - Tentzohua, Male
Artemio

Trepania, Chelsea Eileen Female
Wegleitner, Geoffrey Olsen Male

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 27
Female: 7
Male: 20

1984

1981

1994

1945
1969

1974
1992

1989

1995

1997

1995
1990

35

38

25

74
50

45
27

30

24

22

24
29

12/24/2019

12/30/2019

12/29/2019

12/24/2019
12/29/2019

12/26/2019
12/27/2019

12/28/2019

12/25/2019

12/28/2019

12/23/2019
12/27/2019

2/17/2020

OWI Fifth Offense

Armed while intoxicated
Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest

Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana

Operating While Under the Influence

Operate after revocation
OWI Sixth Offense or Greater

Possession of Sch I & II Narc

Bail Jumping-Felony
Retail Theft-Intentionally Take <=$500.00

Battery to Law Enforcement Ofc
Disorderly conduct

Probation Violation

Resist or Obstruct Officer

Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

Retail Theft-Intentionally Take <=$500.00



