Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Bader, Trinity Alan	Male	1974	45	12/24/2019		Operate after revocation Probation Violation
Berg, Adam E	Male	1977	42	12/29/2019		Probation Violation
Bressette, Robert Paul	Male	1978	41	12/28/2019		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold Probation Violation Resist or Obstruct Officer
Clarke, John Joseph	Male	1997	22	12/30/2019		Bail Jumping-Felony Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Collier, Jeffrey S	Male	1967	52	12/28/2019		OWI 2nd offense
<u>Davis</u> , <u>Christopher Stephen</u>	Male	1993	26	12/29/2019		Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Derousseau, Zachary Fred	Male	1999	20	12/25/2019		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Failure to Appear Resist or Obstruct Officer
Espeseth, Daniel Joe	Male	1975	44	12/23/2019		Manufacture/Del THC<200/1-4pln Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of marijuana
Espeseth, Kristy Ann	Female	1979	40	12/23/2019		Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of marijuana
Espinoza, Ciera Marie	Female	1997	22	12/28/2019		Probation Violation
Garza, David James	Male	1987	32	12/26/2019		Failure to Appear
Helling, Tristan Charles	Male	1998	21	12/23/2019		Probation Violation
Holston, Emily Mae	Female	1977	42	12/25/2019		Fail to Support 120 days plus
Klingelhoets, Michael Andrew	Male	1980	39	12/23/2019		Maintain Drug Traffic Place Poss w/Intent to Del <200g Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Krueger, Mitchell Allen	Male	1992	27	12/24/2019		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold Operating While Under the Influence Probation Violation

Ladd, Christina Marie	Female	1984	35	12/24/2019		OWI Fifth Offense
Murray, Casey Scott	Male	1981	38	12/30/2019		Armed while intoxicated Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Peveto, Patrick Norris	Male	1994	25	12/29/2019		Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of marijuana
Rhodes, Sandra Kay	Female	1945	74	12/24/2019		Operating While Under the Influence
Rindal, Richard James	Male	1969	50	12/29/2019		Operate after revocation OWI Sixth Offense or Greater
Saliu, Kujtim	Male	1974	45	12/26/2019	2/17/2020	Possession of Sch I & II Narc
Sanchez, Natasha L	Female	1992	27	12/27/2019		Bail Jumping-Felony Retail Theft-Intentionally Take <=\$500.00
Schaffner, Anthony James	Male	1989	30	12/28/2019		Battery to Law Enforcement Ofc Disorderly conduct Probation Violation Resist or Obstruct Officer
Shearer, Alex Andrew	Male	1995	24	12/25/2019		Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia
<u>Tehuacatl - Tentzohua,</u> <u>Artemio</u>	Male	1997	22	12/28/2019		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Trepania, Chelsea Eileen	Female	1995	24	12/23/2019		Retail Theft-Intentionally Take <=\$500.00
Wegleitner, Geoffrey Olsen	Male	1990	29	12/27/2019		
Bookings in the Last 7 Da	ays					
Total: 27						
Female: 7						
Male: 20						